Schedule ‘A’
Schedule of Fees for the Oil Springs Cemetery
Effective date: July 5,2023

This Schedule of Fees to be reviewed annually by the Cemetery Board of Trustees
and revised as required by Motion of the Council of the Village of Oil Springs.

Item/Services Price

Cemetery Lot - Resident $1,000.00/plot

Grave Sizes: comprising $600 Interment Rights plus
1 Grave 3.75 ft. (45 sq. ft.) $400(40%) Lot Perpetual Care Fee

2 Graves 7.5 ft. (90 sq. ft.)

3 Graves 11.25 ft. (135 sq. ft.)

4 Graves 15 ft. (180 sq. ft.)

(Note: 1 full burial and 2 cremations or 4 cremations/plot)

Cemetery Lot - Non-resident $1,500.00/plot
Grave Sizes: comprising $900 Interment Rights plus
1 Grave 3.75 ft. (45 sq. ft.) $600 (40%) Lot Perpetual Care Fee

2 Graves 7.5 ft. (90 sq. ft.)

3 Graves 11.25 ft. (135 sq. ft.)

4 Graves 15 ft. (180 sq. ft.)

(Note: 1 full burial and 2 cremations or 4 cremations/plot)

Cremation - Resident $675.00/plot

Grave Sizes: comprising $405 Interment Rights plus
1 Grave 2 ft. (4 sq. ft.) $270(40%) Lot Perpetual Care Fee
(Note: 2 cremations/plot)

Cremation Lot - Non-resident $1,000.00/plot

Grave Sizes: comprising $600 Interment Rights plus
1 Grave 2 ft. (4 sq. ft.) $400 (40%) Lot Perpetual Care Fee

(Note: 2 cremations/plot)

Care and Maintenance Included in above prices

Resident (per lot) $400.00
Non-resident (per lot) $600.00
Resident (per cremation lot) $270.00
Non-resident (per cremation lot) $400.00

Recommendation: ~ Purchasers of plots or lots also purchase cornerstones
(6”x 6” set of four) for $180.00.

Monument Fund (paid by stone company)

Flat Marker greater than 173 sq. inches $100.00
Upright stone (up to 4 ft. height or width) $200.00
Upright stone (over 4 ft. height or width) $400.00
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April 16 though October 31

Opening/Closing — Burial $1,300.00
Opening/Closing — Cremation $ 500.00
November 1 through April 15

Opening/Closing — Burial $1,600.00
Opening/Closing — Cremation $ 600.00
Holidays and Weekends

Opening/Closing — Burial add  $ 30000
Opening/Closing — Cremation add $ 500.00

*Prices may vary depending on size of urn or vault

Make payment to: Oil Springs Cemetery
4591 Oil Springs Line, P.O. Box 22
Oil Springs, ON
NON 1PO
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